
 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 
of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE
County of Essex

State of New Jersey

 
                   Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
RESOLUTION NO.    47–25       
 
Offered      by  Counselor   LAW 
Seconded  by  Counselor    
 
 
WHEREAS, the Borough of Glen Ridge sought the removal of Borough trees and stump grinding 
services; and, 
 
WHEREAS,   that in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11, et. seq., the Borough of Glen Ridge used a fair 
and competitive process to solicit proposals for the aforestated services; and,   
 
WHEREAS,  on October 3, 2024 Dujets Tree Experts Inc. of 54 Notch Road Woodland Park, NJ 
07424 was awarded the contract in the amount of $44,525.00. 
 
WHEREAS, through the course of the project additional trees were identified for removal by the 
Borough Forester; and, 
 
WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from the 
operating budget. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the change order in the amount of $4,320.00 is hereby 
approved bringing the total project cost to $48,845.00. 
 


